
List of all SC-ST Liaison Officers BCCL 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of 
Executive 

Designation Mobile No. Email Id. Area 

1 
Sri. Dilip Kumar 

Bhagat 
Chief Manager (P) 8580027569 dilip.bhagat@coalindia.in BCCL 

2 
Sri. Dayanand 

Paswan 

Manager 
(Secretariat/OL) 

9425190214 dayanand.paswan@coalindia.in HQ 

3 Smt. Alisha Minz Deputy Manager (P) 6287697491 alisha.minz@coalindia.in Barora 

4 Sri. Nitin Bawal 
Assistant Manager 

(E&M) 
6287696173 nitin.kbawal@coalindia.in Block II 

5 Dr. Kishna Murari 
Senior Medical 

Officer 
7301540873 drkrishnamurari05@gmail.com Govindpur 

6 Sri. Ajit Kumar 
Assistant Manager 

(Environment) 
8299262903 ajeet2k9@gmail.com Katras 

7 Smt. Arti Assistant Manager (P) 7905365559 arti.rawat99@coalindia.in Sijua 

8 
Sri. Chandra 

Prakash 
Manager (P) 9973138208 chandra.prakash0476@coalindia.in Kusunda 

9 
Sri. Yogendra 
Kumar Biruli 

Manager (P) 8580027095 yogendra.biruli@coalindia.in P.B. 

10 Sri. Debasish Bag Manager (P) 9631169173 debasish.bag@coalindia.in Bastacolla 

11 
Sri. Tarkeshwar 

Rajak 
Manager (P) 9031666301 tarkeshwar.rajak@coalindia.in Lodna 

12 
Sri. Pawan Pratap 

Lakra 
Deputy Manager (CD) 6287699597 pawan.lakra@coalindia.in W.J. 

13 
Sri. Sandeep 

Kumar 

Deputy Manager 
(E&M) 

9113373948 apvrva.nimbalkar@coalindia.in  E.J. 

14 
Sri. Pravakar 

Banduki 
Senior Officer 
(Secretariat) 

9907507410 pravakar.banduki@coalindia.in  C.V. 

15 Sri. Amit Kumar Deputy Manager (CP) 9199337002 amit.kumar6168@coalindia.in  
Washery 
Division 

 


